
 

July 2019 
Contract award notice(2).docx Page 1 of 2 

Document to be completed by the contracting authority and made public after award of a contract 

 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

“Organization of events” 

Nišava district, Republic of Serbia, and Sofia district, Republic of Bulgaria 

1.  Publication reference 

РД-02-29-86/16.05.2019 EKN 02 

 

2.  Publication date of the contract notice 

26.7.2019 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

N/A 

 

4.  Contract number and value 

РД-02-29-86/16.05.2019 EKN 02 

EUR 20400 

 

5.  Date of award of the contract 

5.9.2019 

 

6.  Number of tenders received 

2 

 

7.  Overall score of chosen tender 

Technical score 80, Financial score 20, Overall score 100 

 

8.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  

Barcino Tours doo 



 

July 2019 
Contract award notice(2).docx Page 2 of 2 

Beogradska 8, 36210 Vrnjačka Banja, Republic of Serbia 

 

9. Duration of contract 

8 months and 20 days, but not later than 16.5.2020. 

 

10. Contracting authority  

Faculty of Economics in Niš, 

Trg kralja Aleksandra 11, 18000 Niš, Republic of Serbia 

 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Interreg IPA CBC Bulgaria Serbia Programme - See Annex A2 of the 

practical guide. 

 

 


